
Vermont Food Hub/Food Center Community Groups 

FOOD CENTER/INITIATIVE geography Key contact Contact information 
Addison County Relocalization Network 

(ACORN) http://www.acornvt.org  

Addison County 

 

Jonathan Corcoran jcorcoran@madriver.com 

453-4334 

Center for an Agricultural Economy 

http://www.hardwickagriculture.org  

Hardwick and 8 

surrounding towns 

Monty Fischer monty@hardwickagriculture.org 

Food Works at Two Rivers Center 

http://foodworksvermont.org  

Central Vermont Joseph Kiefer 

Martin Kemple 

joseph@tworiverscenter.org 

martin@tworiverscenter.org 

Intervale Center 

Intervale Food Hub 

www.intervale.org 

Northwest Vermont 

Burlington 

Travis Marcotte 

Sona Desai  

travis@intervale.org 

brianna@intervale.org 

sona@intervale.org 

Post Oil Solutions / Great Falls Food Hub 

http://www.greatfallsfoodhub.com  

http://www.postoilsolutions.org  

Bellows Falls 

SE Vermont 

Tim Stevenson 

Carl Mailler 

bereal@vermontel.net 

cmailler@sevca.org 

Rutland Area Farm and Food Link 

http://www.rutlandfarmandfood.org  

Rutland Region Tara Kelly tara@rutlandfarmandfood.org 

Valley Food and Farm - Vital Communities 

www.vitalcommunities.org/Agriculture  

Upper Valley Gabe Zoerheide 

Becka Warren 

gabe@vitalcommunities.org 

becka@vitalcommunities.org 

New groups and local-regional initiatives in 2010 

Bennington Farm to Plate Council 

http://www.benningtonlocal.org  

Bennington County & 

surrounding regions in 

NY & MA 

Susan Beal 

David Pearson 

sbeal@shadowbrookfarm.org 

dpearson@dpearson.org 

Manchester Area Food Initiative Manchester area Ellen Ecker Ogden 

Bill La Berge 

ellen@ellenogden.com 

billlaberge@comcast.net 

Windham Farm and Food Network 

www.windhamfarmandfood.org 

Windham County Hans Estrin hestrin@uvm.edu 

579-5519/387-5519 or  257-7967 x312 

Barnard Food Initiative Barnard Chloe Powell  clovermont@gmail.com 

Sustainable Woodstock 

http://www.sustainablewoodstock.com  

Woodstock Sally Miller spm@sustainablewoodstock.com 

Royalton Roots 

http://royaltonroots.wordpress.com  

BALE (Building A Local Economy)  

http://balevt.org  

Upper White River 

Valley 

Chris Wood chriswoodvt@gmail.com 

First Branch Sustainability Network Chelsea region Dan Breslaw lostm@sover.net 

Corinth Local Resource Network Corinth community John Morris morrisvt@tops-tele.com 

Pompanoosuc Agricultural Society  

http://forage.ning.com   

 

Ompompanoosuc River 

towns: including 

Thetford, Norwich, 

Fairlee, Vershire and 

Strafford 

Scot Zens 

 

michael.s.zens@newdonner.dartmouth.edu 

Green Mountain Farm Direct 

http://greenmountainfarmtoschool.org  

NEK (24 schools) Katherine Sims ksims@gmfts.org 

St Johnsbury Area Local Food Alliance 

http://stjlocalfoodalliance.org  

Caledonia County  Ted Hartman skyislandf@yahoo.com 

802-748-1772 or 802-751-5321 

 

Mad River Valley Localvore Project 

http://www.vermontlocalvore.org   

Mad River Valley Robin Morris 

Lisa Barnes 

admin@madriverfoodhub.com 

fiddleheadscuisine@gmail.com 

Waterbury-Duxbury Food Council 

http://www.wdfoodcouncil.org    

Waterbury & Duxbury 

communities 

Erica Campbell ericacampbellvt@gmail.com 

South Hero Land Trust 

http://www.shlt.org   

South Hero community Minner Hobbs minner@shlt.org 

Floating Bridge Food and Farm Cooperative 

www.floatingbridgefoodandfarms.com  

Randolph, Brookfield, 

Northfield  

Judith Irving judithdirving@gmail.com 
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